
Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
2200 Camp Branch Road
Waynesville, NC  28786
August 5, 2022

Subject: Request for Public Information - Jesse Fowler - Who provided WPD slide presentations?

This is a short email dialog with Jesse Fowler, in fact, one way so far, as he has not responded.  It would
be nice to know this information prior to the next Aldermen Meeting.

Subject: Public Information Request
Date: Wed, 3 Aug 2022 16:01:38 +0000
From: Jesse Fowler <jfowler@waynesvillenc.gov>
To: Monroe Miller
CC: Eddie Ward <eward@waynesvillenc.gov>

Mr. Miller,

Please see the link below for the recording you requested and the presentations attached to this email.

 wav icon BOA Recording 7.26.2022.wav

Thank you,

Jesse Fowler | Assistant Town Manager
Town of Waynesville, NC
16 S. Main Street, Suite 110 | Waynesville, NC 28786
(O) 828.452.2491 | (F) 828.456.2000
jfowler@waynesvillenc.gov | www.waynesvillenc.gov

PD BoA Presentation.pdf, PD Hazelwood presentation.pdf
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http://www.waynesvillenc.gov


Subject: Request for Public Information - WPD power point presentations
Date: Fri, 5 Aug 2022 09:56:36 -0400
From: Monroe Miller
To: Jesse Fowler <jfowler@waynesvillenc.gov>, Eddie Ward <eward@waynesvillenc.gov>
CC: Rob Hites <rhites@waynesvillenc.gov>, David Adams <dadams@waynesvillenc.gov>, Martha

Sharpe Bradley <martha@sosharpe.com>, Elizabeth Teague <eteague@waynesvillenc.gov>, Gary
Caldwell <gcaldwell@waynesvillenc.gov>, Chuck Dickson <cdickson@waynesvillenc.gov>, Julia
Freeman <jfreeman@waynesvillenc.gov>, Jon Feichter <jfeichter@waynesvillenc.gov>

Mr. Fowler and Ms. Ward,

Thank you for sending me the presentations I requested.  However, the presentation for the first Waynesville
Police Department Community Crime presentation omitted several slides, including the one shown here:

Please forward the email that either of you received from presumably the Waynesville Police Department
that included the attachments you sent to me.  I would like that email forwarded to me, so that it is clear who
sent the email, the date it was sent, who was copied, etc., etc., etc...

There is now a general perception, to me, that the Mayor, Aldermen, and Police Department are intentionally
hiding and withholding crime information from the community.

As an FYI, please see the two links on www.haywoodtp.net that are related to this request.

Connecting the Dots - Crimes statistics in Waynesville. 8/4/2022...

"Impromptu" Waynesville PD Crime Presentation to the Waynesville Aldermen, 7/26/2022. 8/4/2022...

Thank you,

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
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http://www.haywoodtp.net

